

Misc. Case No. 114 of 2025
(CIS No.118/2025)
CNR:- WBPU6000959-2025
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 17-02-2026:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is present.

OP files lawyers hazira.

*In presence of both sides, **petitioner lady/Nilu Bauri** is examined on dock as PW-1 and her examination in chief is deferred in part on the basis of petition filed by Ld Advocate for the petitioner.*

Prayer stands allowed.

PW-1/Nilu Bauri is directed to remain present on next date fixed.

*To **09-04-2026** for further examination in chief of PW-1.*

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Raghunathpur.